Introduced by: Glick
Date: 6/16/92
Adopted: 6/16/92
Vote: 13 yes, 1 no

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-84

## A RESOLUTION INCREASING THE ANNUALIZED SALARY FOR THE BOROUGH CLERK AND DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK

WHEREAS, in Resolution 92-69, the Assembly set new FY 92/93 salary maximums for the Clerk and Deputy Clerk at \$54,908 and \$38,332 respectively; and

WHEREAS, the current actual salaries for the Clerk and Deputy Clerk are \$51,000 and \$37,000; and

WHEREAS, classified and administrative employees will receive a 3.6% increase effective July 1, 1992; and

WHEREAS, a 3.6% increase in the Clerk and Deputy Clerk's actual salaries is \$52,836 and \$38,332 respectively;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the annualized salary for the Clerk is set at \$52,836.

Section 2. That the annualized salary for the Deputy Clerk is set at \$38,332.

**Section 3**. That this resolution takes effect July 1, 1992.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 16TH DAY OF JUNE, 1992.

ATTEST:

Betty J. Glick, Assembly Flesiden